CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Monday, July 07, 2025

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AD 12

ANTUNEZ JIMENEZ, Jose LUIS, Agent
TAQUERIA EL TIZNE LLC

2854 S 7TH St

Milwaukee, W1 53215

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall or you may attend virtually using
the link below.

Friday, July 18, 2025 at 10:20 AM
The access code is https://meet.goto.com/217191685. Please see the enclosed best practices document for further instructions.

Regarding: Your Food Dealer and Food Peddler Licenses Renewal Application as agent for "Taqueria El Tizne LLC" for
"TAQUERIA EL TIZNE" at 1100 W HISTORIC MITCHELL St.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the
committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-4-4, unless otherwise specified in
the code, probative evidence concerning non-renewal, suspension or revocation may include evidence of the following: failure of the
applicant to meet municipal qualifications, pending charges against or the conviction of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or
other offense, the circumstances of which substantially relate to the circumstances of the particular licensed or permitted activity, by the
applicant or by any employee or other agent of the applicant. If the activities of the applicant involve a licensed premises, whether the
premises tends to facilitate a public or private nuisance or has been the source of congregations of persons which have resulted in any of
the following: disturbance of the peace; illegal drug activity; public drunkenness; drinking in public; harassment of passers-by; gambling;
prostitution; sale of stolen goods; public urination; theft; assaults; battery; acts of vandalism including graffiti, excessive littering, loitering,
illegal parking, loud noise at times when the licensed premise is open for business; traffic violations; curfew violations; lewd conduct;
display of materials harmful to minors, pursuant to s. 106-9.6; or any other factor which reasonably relates to the public health, safety and
welfare, or failure to comply with the approved plan of operation. See attached police report or correspondence.

Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the
warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the

granting/denial of your application.
Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or
Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner
listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent
you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can
be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present
witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should
bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the
person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the
southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other
auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-
3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.

JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK

L S (e
V. < )
BY: y

Jim Cooney
License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 53202. www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov



stasst5
Sticky Note
The licenses were granted with no issues on 2024.


Roman, Carmen

From: License

Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2024 3:22 PM
To: Roman, Carmen

Subject: FW: Foad truck

Follow Up Flag: : Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Please add to record

Marissa Milano

She/lher/hers -

License Coordinator

City Clerk-License Division
200 E Wells St #105
www.milwaukee.gov/license

HILWAUK,EE
Take Our Survey! @

From: PARKING, <PARKING@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2024 2:56 PM

To: ; Bauman, Robert <rjbauma@milwaukee.gov>; Delessio-Parson, Ax
<Axdp@milwaukee.gov> '

Cc: Wallace Jr, Oliver <owalla@milwaukee.gov>; Plumley, Molly <mplum|@mllwaukee gov>; License
<LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: RE: Food truck

Good Afternoon Jim,

Your email has been received. From the photo provided, this food truck is legally parked if outside of the posted hours of
2am-6pm and if they are moving every 6hrs. Your understanding of the ordinance is correct and impressive. You
probably won’t like that the City does not currently have a “Block Face Ordinance” which would require vehicles to move
off of the block face after parking for the allotted time therefore, the moving of the truck a few feet does constitute

" moving the vehicle. Please request the block face ordinance via your Alderpersons Office if interested. Since you have
brought this to our attention, Parking Enforcement will increase patrols in this area. We always welcome assistance from
our citizens so please feel free to report violations online @ https://mke.citizencomplaints.org/ .

Respectfully,

" Parking Enforcment
123 N. 25% Street
(414) 286-8350

From:. )

Sent: Monday, August 19, 2024 10:29 AM

To: Bauman, Robert <ribauma@milwaukee.gov>; Delessio-Parson, Ax <Axdp@ milwaukee.gov>

Cc: PARKING, <PARKING@milwaukee.gov>; Wallace Ir, Oliver <owa]|a@milwalikee.gov>; Plumley, Moally
<mpluml@milwaukee.gov>; License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: Fw: Food truck




Ald. Bauman,

A food truck (Taquria El Tizne) has been parking along the west side of Young St. at Catalano Square for over
three weeks, at least 6-7 days per week. It's taking advantage of the customers frequenting the popular Third
Ward Beer Garden at Catalano Square.

In my tenure here in the Third Ward, we have rarely had issues with food trucks and vendors in the right of
way.

So, I'm not totally up to speed on regulations including more recent changes made by the Common Council. But
I believe they may be in violations of some ordinance provisions. I'll describe their general mode of operation
below based on input we are getting from patrons and operators of the Beer Garden.

1. They arrive in mid-early AM and park in roughly the same spot each day (see night picture). The
patking there is 2-HR time limits, no meters.

2. They've been observed parking personal vehicles on either side of the truck and moving the truck once
in a while. I believe that's part of the ordinance to move every six hours and/or obey posted regulations.

3. They've been parked from 10am to 10pm on this face block on a regular basis.

4. The grass in the tree border (between sidewalk and curb) is showing signs of wear and tear due to foot
traffic to the window. Who is responsible for repairing that damage?

5. We have created a welcoming nighttime ambiance for and with'the Beer Garden via canopy lights in the
trees. As you can see from the photo, they turn on garish lighting to not only draw attention to their truck
but to light up the east portion of the park via their lights. Ugly.

Based on my reading of the City's food truck regs, I think they are in parking violation of the policies as written,
if not to their intent. Moving it a few feet every couple of hours is not the intent of the ordinance.

My nea'rby bricks and mortar restaurants are not happy about this. Club Charlie's and Riley's Social House are
nearby food options that are advertised at the Beer Garden for food patronage. '

Thanks for your attention to this matter and I've cc'd I believe the relevant departments responsible for
regulating food trucks. I look foward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

S

From' o
Sent: Monday, August 19, 2024 10:07 AM



Cox, Andrew

From: License

Sent: Monday, August 19, 2024 10:39 AM
To: Cox, Andrew

Subject: FW: Food truck

Attachments: IMG_2057 jpg

Please add objection

Marissa Milano

She/her/hers Q-eo
License Coordinator : :
City Clerk-License Division
200 E Wells St #105
www.milwaukee.,qov/license

~ bnfiAUkze
Take Our Survey!

From:. - _

Sent: Monday, August 19, 2024 10:29 AM

To: Bauman, Robert <rjbauma@milwaukee.gov>; Delessio-Parson, Ax <Axdp@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: PARKING, <PARKING@milwaukee.gov>; Wallace Jr, Oliver <owalla@milwaukee.gov>; Plumley, Molly
<mpluml@milwaukee.gov>; License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: Fw: Food truck

- Ald. Bauman,

‘A food truck (Taquria El Tizne) has been parking along the west side of Young St. at Catalano Square for over
three weeks, at least 6-7 days per week. It's taking advantage of the customers frequenting the popular Third
Ward Beer Garden at Catalano Square.

Tn my tenure here in the Third Ward, we have rarely had issues with food trucks and vendors in the right of
way.

So, I'm not totally up to speed on regulations including more recent changes made by the Common Council. But
I believe they may be in violations of some ordinance provisions. I'll describe their general mode of operation
below based on input we are getting from patrons and operators of the Beer Garden.

1. They arrive in mid-early AM and park in roughly the same spot each day (see night picture). The
parking there is 2-HR time limits, no meters.

2. They've been observed parking personal vehicles on either side of the truck and moving the truck once
in a while. I believe that's part of the ordinance to move every six hours and/or obey posted regulations.

3. They've been parked from 10amto 10pm on this face block on a regular basis.

4. The grass in the tree border (between sidewalk and curb) is showing signs of wear and tear due to foot
traffic to the window. Who is responsible for repairing that damage?



5. We have created a welcoming nighttime ambiance for and with the Beer Garden via canopy lights in the
trees. As you can see from the photo, they turn on garish lighting to not only draw attention to their truck
but to light up the east portion of the park via their lights. Ugly.

Based on my reading of the City's food truck regs, I think they are in parking violation of the policies as written,
if not to their intent. Moving it a few feet every couple of hours is not the intent of the ordinance.

My nearby bricks and mortar restaurants are not happy about this. Club Charlie's and Riley's Social House are
nearby food options that are advertised at the Beer Garden for food patronage.

Thanks for your attention to this matter and I've cc'd I believe the relevant departments responsible for
regulating food trucks. I look foward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

SENUEFRNENE St b AU | “r.'r’.'-'u- ’ _—3

e

Frorq '

Sent: Mondav. August 19, 2024 10:07 AM
To: lim

Subject: Food truck




hitne/iraleamman/attachmentserver.ashx2id=1298782&tvne=1 5/6/2025
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Parking Enforement C;‘ o

123 N, 25" Street ?.60"{:,4 . i
(414) 286-8350 . g

From:

Sent: Monday, August 19, 2024 10:29 AM .

To: Bauman, Robert <ribauma@milwauliee.gov>; Delessio-Parson, Ax <Axdp@milwaukee.gov>

Ce: PARKING, <PARKING @milwaukee.gov>; Wallace Ir, Oliver <owalla@milwaukee.gov>; Plumley, Molly
<mpluml@milwaukie.govs; License <LICENSE@milwaukée.gov>
Subject: Fw: Food truck '

Ald. Bauman,

A Tood truck flfafggrja El Tiziig) has been parking along the west side of Young St. al Catalano Square [or over

threc weeks, al Jeast 6-7 days per week, IU's taking advantage of the customers frequenting the popular Third
Ward Beer Garden at Catalane Squdre.

In niy lenure here in the Third Ward, we have rarely had issues with food frucks and vendors in the right of
way.

S0, I'm not totally up to speed on regulations ineluding more récent changes made by the Common Couneil. But
I believe they may be in violations of some ordinance provisions. I'll deseribe their general mode of operation
below based on iriput we ave getling from patrons and opetators of the Beer Garden.

1. They dirive in mid-carly AM and park in roughly the same spot each day (see niglit picture). The
parking theie is 2-HR tirde limits, no meters, ,

2, They've been observed parking personal vehicles on either side of the truck and moving the truck once
in a while, I bélieve that'spart of the ordinance to move every six hours and/or obey posted regulations.

3. They've been parked from 10am to 10pm on this face block on a regular basis,

4. The grass in the tree border (between sidewalk and curb) is showing signs of wear and tear due Lo foot
traffic to the window. Who is responsible for repairing that damage? ‘

5. We have created a welcoming nighttime ambiance for and with the Beer Garden via canopy lights in the
trees. As you ¢dn see from tlie photo, they tuih on gatish lightirig (o nol only draw attention to their truck
but to light up the east poition of the park via their lights. Ugly.

Based on niy reading of the City's food truck regs, I think they are in parking violation of the policies as writlen,
if not to their intent. Moving it a few feel every couple of hoirs is not the intent of the ordinance.

My nearby bricks and mortar restaurants are not happy about this. Club Charlie's and Riley's Social [House are
nearby food optiong that are advertised at the Beer Garden for food paironage.

Thanks for your attention to this malter and I've cc'd I believe the relevant departments responsible for
regulating food trucks. 1 look foward lo hearing from yow.

Sincerely,



From:, | @@%q T

Sent: Moriddy, August 19, 2024 10:07 AM ' /
;I.o:.-- — s = PR T [P

Subject: roon truck:

Lt TR SR

The City of MilwauKkeg is subject to Wiscorisin Statutes related to public records. Unless otherwise exempted from the
public records law, senders and receivers of City of Milwaukee e-mall should presume that e-mail is subject to release
upoh reuest, and is subject to state records retention requiremients.

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint lssentials. Click here to report this email as
Span. :

This eriail has beéi scanied for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Essentials. Click here to report this email us
spam;

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Iissentials. Click hete to report ihis email as
Spam, ' ' '



Crite, Yvette

From: Cooney, Jim

Sent: , Thursday, September 5, 2024 11:13 AM
To: ' Crite, Yvette

Cc: : Lopez, Faviola; Milano, Marissa
Subject: RE: Food truck. Again.

‘?¢04
&%
&

There should be an attachment in the email yesterday, no?
From: Crite, Yvette <Yvette.Crite@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Thursday, September 5, 2024 10:59 AM

To: Cooney, Jim <lim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Lopez, Faviola <Faviola.Martin@milwaukee.gov>; Milano, Marissa <ldcoord@milwaukee.gov>
Subject: RE: Food truck. Again.

Hey Jim,
_ Did you get any more information on which food truck this complaint is for?

Thanks,

Make it a great day!
Yvette Crite

License Specialist 11l

City Clerk-License Division
200 E Wells St

City Hall Rm 105

0: (414) 286-2238
License@Milwaukee.gov
8:15AM — 4:30PM
Monday — Friday

e

HILWAGRER

Take Qur Survey!

This email correspondence is only being sent to you for the purpose mentioned above. If you have any unrelated
questions and/or concerns , you will receive a more prompt respo'nse by sending an email directly to

license@milwaukee.qgov .
You can also call (414) 286-2238 to speak with-a specialist.

From: Cooney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 8:18 AM

To: Crite, Yvette <Yvette.Crite @milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Lopez, Faviola <Faviola.Martin@milwaukee.gov>; Milano, Marissa <ldcoord @milwaukee.gov>
Subject: FW: Food truck. Again.

Please add.

From: Plumley, Molly <mpluml@milwaukee.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 7:57 AM



To: Cooney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>; Hill, Eldricht <ehill@milwaukee.gov>; Hegarty, Carly
<CHEGAR@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Woznick, Thomas <twozni@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: Re: Food truck.-Again.

Good morning all,

I am sorry for the delay. I have attached a copy of the license for the truck involved. We stopped by the truck
last week and went over all of the ordinances we could enforce on them/their truck. The couple informed us that
they were going to move the truck. Officers did drive past the area over the weekend and have not seen the
truck parked in the same spot. I will follow up with Jim today and see if there are still complaints from the
Third Ward. Please let me know if there are any questions.

Thanks

From: Cooney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Friday, August 30, 2024 2:20 PM

To: Hill, Eldricht <ehill@milwaukee.gov>; Hegarty, Carly <CHEGAR@milwaukee.gov>; Plumley, Molly
<mpluml@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Woznick, Thomas <twozni@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: RE: Food truck. Again.

Do we know what truck this is? I cannot make it out in the photo.

From: Hill, Eldricht <ehill@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Friday, August 30, 2024 2:00 PM

To: Hegarty, Carly <CHEGAR@milwaukee.gov>; Cooney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>; Plumley, Molly
<mpluml@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Woznick, Thomas <twozni@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: Re: Food truck. Again.

Hi Carly,

No we cannot cite based on Jim's evidence. We will try to capture this Food Trucks information and forward it
to this group.

Thank you,

Eldricht Hill

Parking Enforcement Manager
City of Milwaukee

Desk: 414-286-5090




From: Hegarty, Carly <CHEGAR@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Friday, August 30, 2024 11:33 AM

To: Hill, Eldricht <ehill@milwaukee.gov>; Cooney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>; Plumley, Molly
<mpluml@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Woznick, Thomas <twozni@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: RE: Food truck. Again.

Thanks Eldricht. Looping in Officer Plumley just for awareness.
Elricht is parking able to cite based on Jim's documentation?
We will definitely check in on the garbage piece.

Carly Hegarty, REHS, IFSL Graduate, MPS Pursuant

Director of Consumer Environmental Health

Pronouns: She ¢ Her e Hers

City of Milwaukee Health Department

Zeidler Municipal Building | 841 N. Broadway, 3" Floor | Milwaukee, WI 53202
Cell: (414) 708-4678 | Fax: (414) 286-5990

chegar@milwaukee.gov

www.milwaukee.gov/health | Facebook | Twitter

CITY OF MILWAUKEE
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

NOTICE: This e-mail and any attachments may contain confidential information. Use and further disclosure of the information by the recipient must be consistent
with applicable laws, regulations, and agreements. If you received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender; delete the e-mail; and do not use, disclose, or store
the information it contains. This communication and any attachment(s) may include information that is protected from disclosure under the Freedom of Information
Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, or excepted from disclosure under the Wisconsin Public Records Law, Wis, Stat. §§ 19.31-19.39.

Erom: Hill, Eldricht <ehill@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Friday, August 30, 2024 11:14 AM

To: Hegarty, Carly <CHEGAR@milwaukee.gov>; Cooney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>
Cc: Woznick, Thomas <twozni@milwaukee.gov> ‘

Subject: Fw: Food truck. Again.

Hello Carly & Jim,
Fyi.... Please see the previous emails in this string.
Thank you,

Eldricht Hill

Parking Enforcement Manager
City of Milwaukee

Desk: 414-286-5090



From: Bauman, Robert <ribauma@milwaukee.gov>
Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2024 7:56 PM

To: Hill, Eldricht <ehill@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Delessio-Parson, Ax <Axdp@milwaukee.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Food truck. Again.

Can we address this?
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Jim Plaisted <jplaisted@historicthirdward.org>

Date: August 29, 2024 at 11:25:13 AM CDT

To: "PARKING," <PARKING@milwaukee.gov>, "Bauman, Robert" <rijbauma@milwaukee.gov>, "Wallace
Jr, Oliver" <owalla@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: Food truck. Again.

All,

FYl we are documenting video evidence from the past weekend that the food truck is not moving every
six hours at all. On Saturday and Sunday this past weekend they were parked in the same spot for over
10 hours. Here's an image from this morning where they parked at 9 AM, which would put them in
violation at 3 PM.m today. We want this food truck to obey all ordinances.

Also, their patrons' litter overflowed our garbage cans this weekend and are basically killing the grass in
the curb area.

Thanks a always for your attention this matter.



910

< IP8M-T2599EAmcrest




PA-33AE Rev 512

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
LICENSING

CRIMINAL RECORD/ORDINANCE VIOLATION/INCIDENTS

SYNOPSIS
DATE: 05/07/25
LICENSE TYPE: FoobD PEDDLER No. 380472
New: [ ] Application Date:

RENEWAL:

License Location: 1100 W Historic Mitchell
Business Name: Taqueria El Tizne

Licensee/Applicant: Antunez, Jimenez, Jose L
(Last Name, First Name, MI)

Date of Birth: 09/18/88

Home Address: 2854 S 7! St

City: Milwaukee State: Wi Zip Code: 53215
Home Phone:

This report is written by Police Officer Penny Monreal, assigned to the License Investigation Unit,
Days.

The Milwaukee Police Department’s investigation regarding this application revealed the following:

1. On 08/29/24 at 300pm., Milwaukee Police were dispatched to a Food Truck complaint at
147 N. Broadway. The officer advised the Agent of the ordinances regarding moving every

two hours. The agent stated they understood and were advised they could obtain a book of
regulations from City Hall.



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W| 53233
414-933-4444

Case #: C2408290099 Othel‘EVent # 24 LP 1395
| Incident
1100 W HISTORIC MITCHELL ST MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53204
Incident Date/Time:: 08/29/2024 15:00:00
CAD Number:: P2408290881
District:: 2
Beat:: 230
| Business Agent (1)

ANTUNEZ JIMENEZ, JOSE LUIS

Person Involvement: (Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):

DOB:: 09/18/1988
Sex:: MALE

Race:: WHITE

Phone 1 Number:: (414)-722-3253
Phone 1 Type:: Phone
Address:: 2854 5 7TH ST
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53215

Prmted On05107I2025 W - o Page1 of 4 - o Prmted By Monrea[ Penn\



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W153233
414-933-4444

Case # 02408290099

e <35

OtherEvent #: 24-LP- 1395

et § L £9757 4 moy

e e

Licensed P

ersons Involved (4)

ANTUNEZ JIMENEZ, JOSE LUIS

Person Involvement::

DOB::
Sex::
Race::
Address::
City::
State::
Zip Code::

MARTINEZ DE JESUS, ELIDA

Person Involvement::

DOB::
Sex::
Race::
Address::
City::
State::

Zip Code::

CONFESSOR DE JESUS, HILDA

Person Involvement::

DOB::

Sex::

Race::

Address::
Apartment or Suite::
City::

State::

Zip Code::

Agent (License Holder)
09/18/1988

MALE

WHITE

2854 S 7TH ST
MILWAUKEE
WISCONSIN

53215

Employee
09/11/1999
FEMALE
WHITE

2854 S 7TH ST
MILWAUKEE
WISCONSIN
53215

Employee
08/06/1995

FEMALE

WHITE

1401 W LINCOLN AV
LWR

MILWAUKEE
WISCONSIN

53215

IMORALES DOMIGEZ, JUAN HENRY

Person Involvement::

DOB::

Sex::

Race::

Phone 1 Number::
Phone 1 Type::
Address::

Employee
11/18/2002
MALE
UNKNOWN
414.999,6739
CELL

2529 W ARTHUR

-

Licensed Premise Data (1)

TAQUERIA EL TIZNE

Phone 1 Number::

Prlnted On0510712025

(414)-850-8230

Pagez of 4

Prmted By Monreal Penm
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Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:C2408290099 OtherkEvent #: 24-1.P-1395
= :__'*,AEEQ T st e e 11 &liwiMFCigEli_iéﬁ'%i:gi ey~ o o P S T I e P Tt o e e i e e
City:: MILWAUKEE
Zip Code:: 53204
License Type:: Food Peddler
Licensee Notification Was Made:: No
Licensee Notified Date/Time:: 08/29/2024 13:30:00

Business Was Cited For Violation:: No

Licensee was cooperative: (If not No
explain in narrative):

Licensee or Manager was on No
premises at time of
violation/incident::

[ Narrative (1) |

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Mustafa, Fidah M 029210

08/29/2024
This report was written by PO Fidah MUSTAFA assigned to early power.

On Thursday, August 29, 2024, PO Molly PLUMLEY (Squad 1163), PO Joshua QUINONES-DAVILA (Squad
1233), and | (squad 1264) were dispatched to 147 N. Broadway for a food truck complaint.

Upon arrival PO QUINONES-DAVILA spoke to the owner of TAQUERIA EL TINZE food truck Jose Luis
ANTUNEZ JIMENEZ (H/M 0909-18-1988) and explained to him in Spanish that the food truck ordinance is
to move every two hours and must move at least six blocks away from the original parking

space. ANTUNEZ JIMENEZ understood this ordinance, PO QUINONES-DAVILA also explained that a food
peddlers' book of regulations can be obtained from city hall and encouraged ANTUNEZ JIMENEZ to
obtain a copy. It was also explained to ANTUNEZ JIMENEZ that numerous businesses complained about
the food truck being parked all day long and also noted the damage to the grass near the food truck.

ANTUNEZ JIMENEZ was provided a community contact card while on scene.

End of report.

Officer (2)
Reporting Officer: Mustafa, Fidah M (029210) 08/29/2024 15:47:00
Section: (Work Location): 12
Approving Officer: Buchner, Bowie W (018929) 09/07/2024 12:49:14

Section: (Work Location): 53

Printed On05/07/2025 "~ Page3 of 4 rinted By Monreal, Penn)

==




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W] 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:C2408290099 OtherEvent #: 24-1.P-1395

TSI, i N R T

e e

Printed On05/07/2025

Page 4 of 4 Efinted gy Moml'earl, P‘énn}



Monday, July 07, 2025

Notice of Public Hearing

MILWAUKEE

Blank Notice

ANTUNEZ JIMENEZ, Jose LUIS, Agent
Taqueria El Tizne at 1100 W HISTORIC MITCHELL St
Food Dealer and Food Peddler Licenses Renewal Application

Friday, July 18, 2025 at 10:20 AM

To whom it may concern:

- The above application has been made by the above named applicant(s). This requires approval from the Licenses Committee
and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee. The hearing before the Licenses Committee will take place on 7/18/2025 at
10:20 AM in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall. This is a public hearing. Those wishing to view the proceeding are able to do so
via the City Channel — Channel 25 on Spectrum Cable — or on the Internet at http://city. milwaukee.gov/citychannel. Those
wishing to provide oral testimony via internet are asked to contact the staff assistant, Yadira Melendez at (414) 286-2775 or
stassts@milwaukee.gov for necessary information. Please make such requests no later than one business day prior to the start
of the meeting. You are not required to attend the hearing, but please see the information below if you would like to provide
testimony. Once the Licenses Committee makes its recommendation, this recommendation is forwarded to the full Common
Council for approval at its next regularly scheduled rheari_ng.

Important details for those wishing to provide information for the
Licenses Committee to consider when making its recommendation:

1. The license application is scheduled to be heard at
the above time. Due to other hearings running longer
than scheduled, you may have to wait some time to
provide your testimony.

2. You must appear in person and testify as to matters
that you have personally experienced or seen. (You
cannot provide testimony for your neighbor, parent or
anyone else; this is considered hearsay and cannot be
considered by the committee.)

3. No letters or petitions can be accepted by the
committee (unless the person who wrote the letter or
the persons who signed the petition are present at the
committee hearing and willing to testify).

4, Persons opposed to the license application are
given the opportunity to testify first; supporters may
testify after the opponents have finished.

5. When you are called to testify, you will be sworn in
and asked to give your name, and address. (If your first
and/or last names are uncommon please spell them.)

6. You may then provide testimony.

a. Include only information relating to the above
license application.

b. Include only information you have personally
witnessed or seen.

¢. Provide concise and relevant information
detailing how this business has affected or may affect
the peaceful enjoyment of your neighborhood.

d. If by the time you have the opportunity to
testify, the information you wish to share has already been
provided to the committee, you may state that you
agree with the previous testimony. Redundant or
repetitive testimony will not assist the committee in
making its recommendation.

7. After giving your testimony, the members of the
Licenses Committee and the licensee may ask
questions regarding the testimony you have given or
other factors relating to the license application.

8. Business Competition is not a valid basis for denial

or non-renewal of a license.
Please Note: If you have submitted an objection fo
the above application your objection cannot be
considered by the committee unless you personally
testify at the hearing.
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MAIL ADDRESS

1017A W HISTORIC MITCHELL ST
1017B W HISTORIC MITCHELL ST
1116A W HISTORIC MITCHELL ST

1117 W HISTORIC MITCHELL ST
1633 S 11TH ST
1633A S 11TH ST
1640 S 12TH ST
1640A S 12TH ST
1643 S 11TH ST

1643 S 11TH ST# A
1643 S 11TH ST# B
1647A S 11TH ST
16478 S 11TH ST
1651A S 11TH ST
1651B S 11TH ST
1657 S 11TH ST
1657A S 11TH ST
1657B S 11TH ST
1659 S 11TH ST
1661A S 11TH ST
1663B S 11TH ST
1665 S 11TH ST

1670 S 11TH ST# 101
1670 S 11TH ST# 102
1670°S 11TH ST# 103
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CITY STATE ZIP

MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3308
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3308
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3327
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3328
MILWAUKEE, W| 53204-3340
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3340
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3331
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3331
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3340
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3340
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3340
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MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3354
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MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3354
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MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3354
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3354
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3354
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3354
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3356
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1670 S 11TH ST# 318
1670 S 11TH ST# 319
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1670 S 11TH ST# 330
1670 S 11TH ST# 331
1670 S 11TH ST# 401
1670 S 11TH ST# 402
1670 S 11TH ST# 403
1670 S 11TH ST# 404
1670 S 11TH ST# 405
1670 S 11TH ST# 406
1670 S 11TH ST# 407

MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3356
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3356
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3356
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3356
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3356
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3356
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3356
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3356
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3356
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MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3356
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3356
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3356
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3356
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3356
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357

MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357

MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W| 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3357



CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
Blank Notice

Total Records: 117

1670 S 11TH ST# 408
1670 S 11TH ST# 409
1670 S 11TH ST# 410
1670 S 11TH ST# 411
1670 S 11TH ST# 412
1670 S 11TH ST# 413
1670 S 11TH ST# 414
1670 S 11TH ST# 415
1670 S 11TH ST# 416
1670 S 11TH ST# 417
1670 S 11TH ST# 418
1670 S 11TH ST# 419
1670 S 11TH ST# 420
1670 S 11TH ST# 421
1670 S 11TH ST# 422
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1670 S 11TH ST# 427
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1670 S 11TH ST# 430
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MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3358
MILWAUKEE, W1 53204-3359
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3359
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3359
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3359

Radius 250 feet and Center of the Circle: 1100 W Historic Mitchell St



FOOD DEALER LICENSE SUPPLEMENTAL RENEWAL APPLICATION
Office of the City Clerk License Division '
200 E. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, W1 53202

MILWAUKEE (414) 286-2238 license@milwaukee.gov www.milwaukee.gov/license

ANTUNEZ JIMENEZ, Jose LUIS, Agent
Taqueria El Tizne LLC

2854 STTH ST

Milwaukee WI| 53215

License # FREST 20876 Fee: $125.00

}JLSECTION 1 - CHANGES TO THE PLAN OF OPERATION?

Are there any chahges to the current hours of operation? m No [] Yes

If yes, describe:

Your current hours of operation are listed on your current license.
Please note: If you will be open earlier or later than the hours listed on your current license for even one event or holiday (for example, St.
Patrick’s Day, Brewers Opening Day, etc.) during the license period, this must be reported and printed on your license.

Are there any changes in your plans to address litter, noise, and/or security? No E] Yes
p

If yes, describe:

Are there any changes to your current plan of operation or floor plan*? No [Cves

If yes, describe:

*|f there are changes to the floor plan, a new floor plan must be submitted with this renewal application. A sample plan can be found online at
www.milwaukee.gov/licenses under License Forms and Related Information. However, a “Permanent Extension of Premises Application” is
required if you are adding any square footage to the licensed premises.

SECTION 2 - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT & SIGNATURE

Your current food license includes the following business operations: IMIOBILE RESTAURANT BASE

Except for any changes listed in Section 1 or 2 above, | confirm that no changes are being made to the business operations for the next renewal
period.

Signature of Sole ﬁlr/oprietor; a Partner; or if a Corporation or LLC, the Agent must sign

ALSO COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE




FOOD PEDDLER LICENSE SUPPLEMENTAL RENEWAL APPLICATION
Office of the City Clerk License Division

200 E. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, W1 53202

MILWAUKEE (414) 286-2238  license@milwaukee.gov www.milwaukee.gov/license

ANTUNEZ JIMENEZ, Jose LUIS, Agent
Taqueria El Tizne LLC

2854 STTHST

Milwaukee WI 53215

License # FPMREST 1767 Unique ID# 892
Exp Date: 7/25/2025 :

Renewal Fee: $305.00

File By Date:  5/15/2025  Date $75 Late Fee Begins: 5/16/2025

ccl-foodped

CART / VEHICLE (f this has changed, do not file this renewal application. A new application is required.

[] pushed, Pedaled, Pulled or Carried

[] Motorized Make: Freightliner Model: Van

PROVIDE INFORMATION

If any information is missing: VIN #: 4UZA4AFFA3W(C932573 License Plate #: EC77787
LITTER & NOISE

Who will be operating the cart/vehicle? [XLicensee [ _|JEmployees

How will the area around the cart/vehicle be kept clean? [Jsweep ElPii:k Up litter &Garbage Cans [_|Other
How often will the area around the cart/vehicle be checked for litter? Hourly [ Ipaily/Nightly [_]other
Who will keep the area around the cart/vehicle clean? [ELicensee &Employees ]

Other

How will noise issues be addressed/prevented? By the cart operator [ Ipolice will be called [ _]Other

How will disruptive behaviors to surrounding neighbors be addressed/prevented? By the cart operator DPoIice will be
called [_] Other

ACKNOWLEGEMENT & SIGNATURE

The current license includes the following business operations: | confirm that no changes are being made to the business
operations for the next renewal perigd.

Sig re of Sole Proprietor; a Partner; or if a Corporation or LLC, the Agent must sign

ALSO COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE



FOOD PEDDLER RENEWAL ITINERARY

Legal Entity: Taqueria El Tizne LLC dba Taqueria El Tizne
Premise Address: 1100 W HISTORIC MITCHELL ST Milwaukee W1 53204

License Number: FPMREST 1767

Unique Id# 892

*Elitio the Days of the Start Time ‘End Time
List all Vending Location Addresses Check the Location Type o . (include (include
Week at this Location
am/pm) am/pm)
c. ik <t A Public Way [ Private Property | &Sun . Mon Tue Wed) | 4 A ey~ VO corn
[ Event [ seasonal Market Thu Fri Sat *
a’( ~F Public W O Private Propert S M Tue Wed
N " 3 ! y g ublic Way rivate Property un m F e le)
2’ D {? NOH" on pﬂ/{ O Event [0 Seasonal Market @jriﬁﬁ_gﬁ, 1 L T Ll
1 Public Way [ Private Property Sun Mon Tue Wed
[ Event [ Seasonal Market Thu Fri  Sat
[ Public way [ Private Property Sun Mon Tue Wed
[ Event [ Seasonal Market Thu Fri Sat
[ Public Way [ Private Property sun Mon Tue Wed
[ Event [J Seasonal Market Thu Fri Sat
[ Public Way [ private Property Sun  Mon Tue Wed
O Event ' Seasonal Market Thu Fri Sat
[ Public Way [ Private Property Sun  Mon Tue Wed
O Event [ Seasonal Market Thu Frl Sat
[J Public Way (] Private Property Sun Mon Tue Wed
[ Event [ Seasonal Market Thu Fri Sat
] Public Way [ Private Property Sun  Mon Tue Wed
[ Event [J Seasonal Market | - Thu Fri Sat
[ Public Way [ Private Property Sun Mon Tue Wed
] Event [ Seasonal Market Thu Fri Sat
[ Public Way [ Private Property Sun Mon Tue Wed
[ Event [] Seasonal Market Thu Fri  Sat
[ Public Way [ Private Property Sun Mon Tue Wed
] Event [ Seasonal Market Thu Fri Sat

SIGNATURE(S)

| understand that any changes | wish to make must be reported to the City Clerk (License Division) on an updated Itinerary form before any changes can
be implemented. | will keep a copy of my current Itinerary on my mobile until and at my service base all times.

I understand that failure to maintain a current itinerary with the City Clerk (License Division) may result in progressive enforcement action including
citation and permit sugpgnsion and/or revocation.

el Lo —

Solmetor, Parfner, or 20% or more Shareholder Additional Partner




